Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Doreen East	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Express Exquisite Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	<u></u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 3150 N.W. 17th Street	
Name of the state	City: Ft. Lauderdale State; FL Zip; 33311	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/271,130 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B Patent No (s)	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gold & Rizvi, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
H. John Rizvi Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed Previously ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 N. Pine Island Road Suite 450	8. Deposit account number: 502683	
City: Plantation State: FL Zip: 33324-1311		
9. Signature. H. John Rizvi	June 8, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of ≯atents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 1054.0100

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, I, Doreen May East, residing at 8260 S.W. 4th Court, North Lauderdale, Fl 33068, have made an invention entitled: SEALED STERILE INTRAVENOUS CATHETER AND NEEDLE ASSEMBLY and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed on October 15, 2002, and having been assigned Serial Number 10/271,130; and

WHEREAS, EXPRESS EXQUISITE, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of Florida and having an office and place of business at 3150 N.W. 17th Street, Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33311 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application, and in any Lottors Patent which may issue thereon;

that NOW, THEREFORE, be it known for consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and receipt and good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said EXPRESS EXQUISITE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other revivals, continuations, and country, including renewals, divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request

> PATENT REEL: 014704 FRAME: 0884

, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed m	y name
at Nestside Regional Medical Center on the date ind	licated
hereinafter:	
5/23/04 Joreen East	_
STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF Bloward	
Before me a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared	to
me known and known to me to be the person who executed the	

foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and

Witness my hand and seal True, 2004

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Sharma S. Floridan Facommission # 00203724 Se Expires: Feb. 24, 2008

Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

[Notary Seal]

RECORDED: 06/02/2004

deed.